
Tier 3 Club Licensing – Core Process 

Friday, 8 September 2023 2023 / 24 Core Process begins. 

 

Updated Regulations sent to all FAW Tier 3 clubs and FAW Area 

Associations. 

 

FAW Tier 3 & 4 clubs (via Area Associations) invited to apply for Tier 3 

Licence, via COMET. 

 

Tier 3 Licence application costs £100.00. 

Sunday, 31 December 2023 Submission deadline for Tier 3 Licensing application payments, via 

COMET. 

January – April 2024 Site visits for Stadium Audit (if required) and assessment of licensing 

application & documentation to be undertaken. 

Friday, 1 March 2024 Deadline for submission of groundsharing agreements, in accordance with 

the FAW Pyramid Regulations. 

Monday, 22 April 2024 

to  

Tuesday, 30 April 2024 

 

Final assessment of Grounds to ensure that it meets the Infrastructure 

Criteria (if required).  

 

There will be no further opportunity for clubs to carry out infrastructure work 

after this date. 

Tuesday, 30 April 2024 Deadline for submission of all documents. 

Tuesday, 14 May 2024 

To 

Wednesday, 15 May 2024 

Tier 3 First Instance Body meets. 

 

All Decision Letters are sent out following the conclusion of the First 

Instance Body Meetings 

Saturday, 25 May 2024 
Deadline to submit Tier 3 appeal (Tier 3 applicant clubs) 

Tuesday, 28 May 2024 Appeals Body meeting.  

Friday, 31 May 2024 List of Tier 3 Licensed clubs to the FAW Board. 

 


